NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund - Local Access Road Upgrading at Gutierrez St., Cunanan St., Sumalt St. at Barangay Mapalad is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and 27/100 pesos only (Php1,212,660.27).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

Performance Security (any of the following forms)

	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equa to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b)	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c)	1 I II-li an demand	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Eng- Ronald D. Takens

Date: 1-2-22

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS
R.D. Talens Construction and Trading
Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.)
Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Lazaro St. Barangay Sto. Rosario is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Six Hundred Eleven Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six and 47/100 pesos only (Php611,136.47).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Award Accepted by:

Engr. Ponald D. Takens

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Purok 6 Barangay Mapalad is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty and 31/100 pesos only (Php1,056,720.31).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b)	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Mr. Day or manuel

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Sitio Bakbak Barangay Tagpos is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Four Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight and 53/100 pesos only (Php1,438,338.53).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/m check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the cas foreign winning bidder, bonded if foreign bank; or	se of a Ten Percent (10%) by a
(c) Surety bond callable upon dema by any reputable surety or insura company	nd issued Thirty Percent (30%) ance

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Acepted by:

Mr. Jory n. market

Date: 1-2-22

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL

Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Purok 5 & 6 Barangay Rajal Norte is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Four Hundred Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and 5/100 pesos only (Php1,407,864.05).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
 Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company 	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- Construction Method
- Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Municipal Mayor 1

Award Accepted by:

MR. JOH K. MANEL

Date: 2 - 2 - 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund - Local Access Road Upgrading at Barangay Inspector is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Two Hundred Thousand Sixteen and 76/100 pesos only (Php1,200,016.76).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Ascepted by:

Date: 1-2-21

JOSEFINO M. ANGELES

Very truly your

Municipal Mayor

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading and Improvement at Barangay San Pedro is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Two Million One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen and 56/100 pesos only (Php2,195,218.56).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b)	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

MR. JOY M. MAJUEZ

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund - Local Access Road Upgrading at Ka Orly Barangay Malacañang is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Nine Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and 92/100 pesos only (Php958,320.92).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

erforman	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b)	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Barangay San Joseph is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Six Hundred Fifty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three and 30/100 pesos only (Php655,163.30).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Mr. JOHN K. WHY UEL

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund - Construction of Drainage Canal at Purok 3 Paso Barangay La Fuente is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine and 90/100 pesos only (Php719,359.90).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
7	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft ; or	Ten Percent (10%)
	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Feleo St. Barangay Isla is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Two and 43/100 pesos only (Php1,233,722.43).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

MR. JOHN M. MANUER

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. JOVY M. MANUEL Joyus Construction Barangay Rajal Norte Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Barangay Tagpos is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Six Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and 63/100 pesos only (Php656,710.63).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Mr. Jony m. MANUEL

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Construction of Multi-purpose Building Phase I at Barangay Mabini is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight and 30/100 pesos only (Php2,981,298.30).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Engi · Ronald D. Talenc

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Local Access Road Upgrading at Sitio Governor Site to Riverside Barangay Soledad is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Six Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five and 6/100 pesos only (Php1,694,485.06).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b)	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Engr. Ronald d. talons

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Mr. Menandro N. Coloma MN Coloma Construction Barangay Abar 1st San Jose City, Nueva Ecija

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the General Fund – Road Concreting at Sangabol St. Barangay Isla is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to Four Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three and 50/100 pesos only (Php496,393.50).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

	Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a)	Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b)	Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c)	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

OSEFINO M ANGELE

Accepted by:

MT-MANDRO LOCOMA

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 2, 2022

Engr. RONALD D. TALENS R.D. Talens Construction and Trading Maharlika Hi-way, Zulueta Dist. (Pob.) Cabanatuan City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that the 20% Development Fund – Construction of Retaining Wall at Barangay Tagpos is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to One Million Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety and 3/100 pesos only (Php1,035,490.03).

For the purpose of entering into a contract with LGU-Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija, you are advised to submit within Ten (10) days from receipt hereof the following documents:

1. Performance Security (any of the following forms)

Forms of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equato Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, certified check, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(b) Bank guarantee confirmed by a reputable local bank or in the case of a foreign winning bidder, bonded by a foreign bank; or	Ten Percent (10%)
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company	Thirty Percent (30%)

- 2. Construction Schedule and S-Curve
- 3. PERT/CPM
- 4. Manpower Utilization Schedule
- 5. Construction Method
- 6. Equipment Utilization Schedule

Failure to comply with the foregoing requirements within the prescribed time will be a ground for cancellation of your Award.

Kindly affix your signature on the space provided below to indicate your formal acceptance of this award.

Award Accepted by:

Figr. Rorald D. Taky

nata. 1-2-27